Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

Legislation

Student Government Association

10-21-2013

1314.09 Dining Services Hours Poll

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation

Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "1314.09 Dining Services Hours Poll" (2013). Legislation. Paper 9. $http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation/9$

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact wzhang@rollins.edu.

Legislation 1314.09

Resolution for Campus-wide Poll in Regards to the Change of Dining Facilities Hours

SPONSOR: Brandon Welch, P. Edward Leffler

DATE: 10/21/13

Whereas: Concerns have been brought to Student Government Association of Rollins College (SGA) from the general student body regarding the hours of the dining facilities being insufficient and in need of extension. Constituents have brought specific attention to early mornings, late evenings, and weekends.

Whereas: The dining facilities hours are insufficient to meet the needs of a population with diverse academic and personal schedules. There exist a large number of students who use Rollins dining facilities as their sole source of food.

Whereas: This body has been given a mandate, by virtue of an election, to represent further and defend the concerns and rights of the students of Rollins College. As such, these concerns should be, to the best of SGA's abilities, resolved.

Whereas: The first step to finding a possible solution to this dilemma is to concretely evaluate student opinion on this issue via an electronic poll administered by the SGA.

Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- (1) Create a poll to gauge the student opinion on the extension of dining facilities hours.
- (2) Will empower the Public Relations Chair, or other Executive Officer as appointed by the President, to administer aforementioned poll to the student population.
- (3) Will empower the Public Relations Chair, or other Executive Officer as appointed by the President, to schedule a tabling event with computers where the poll may be administered within no less than two week's time after the passage of this legislation.
- (4) The poll is to be completed in <u>no less than three weeks' time</u> after the passage of this legislation or upon completion of <u>greater than 200 entries</u>.